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GENERAL CONDITIONS

1.  This Development Variance Permit is issued sd@bject to compliance with all'ef'the bylaws of
the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen applicablesthereto, except‘as specifically
varied or supplemented by this Permit.

2.  Theland described shall be develgped strictly in accordance with the terms and conditions
and provisions of this Permit, and anyaplans and specifications attached to this Permit that
shall form a part thereof.

3.  Wherethere s a conflict between the text of the pefmit and permit drawings or figures, the
drawings or figures shall govern the matter.

4.  This DevelopmentVariance Permit is not a Building Pefmit.

APPLICABILITY

S

5.  This Devélopment Variance Permitis'substantially in accordance with Schedules ‘A’, ‘B’ and
‘C'#and appliestoand onlytosthose lands within the Regional District described below, and
any and all buildings, structuresiandsother development thereon:

Legal Description: Lot 2, Plan KAP11203, District Lot 106S, SDYD
Civic Address: 165 Lakehill Road
Parcelldentifier (RID):  009-530-134 Folio: 1-01566.020

CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT

6. The land specified in Section 5 may be developed in accordance with the following
variances to the Okanagan Valley Zoning Bylaw No. 2800, 2022, in the Regional District of
Okanagan-Similkameen:

a) the minimum front parcel line setback for an accessory building in the Agriculture One
(AG1) Zone, as prescribed in Section 13.1.5(c)(i), is varied:

i) from: 7.5 metres
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to: 3.5 metres to the outermost projection as shown on Schedule ‘B’.

COVENANT REQUIREMENTS
7. Not Applicable

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

8. Not applicable

EXPIRY OF PERMIT
9.  The development shall be carried out according to t

a) Inaccordance with Section 504 of the Loc

with respect to which the permit wasfis
issued, the permit lapses.

b) Lapsed permits cannot be r
permit can be submitted.

Authorising resolution passed by the Regio ,2024.

J. Zaffino, Chief Ad

Development Variance Permit No. 12024.007-DVP
DRAFT VERSION —2024-02-21 Page 2 of 5



|

Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen
RDOS

101 Martin St, Penticton, BC, V2A-5]9 :

Tel: 250-492-0237 Email: planning@rdos.bc.ca OKANAGAN:
SIMILKAMEEN
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Proposed garage Existing garage
Building area 55 m? (532 ft?) 38.89 m* (418 ft?)
Front setback 3.5m <342m
Side setback 1.5m
Rear setback ~ 10.6m

HAZELNUT
TREE

14, 2002

1 N
PLAN 11203 : . o g

SCALE 1:250

{ ~
o 5 10 15 20 26 m vooel PIN

ALL DISTANCES ARE IN METRES AND DECIMALS THEREOF

BRITISH COLUMBIA LAND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION OF BUILDINGS ON
LOT 2 DISTRICT LOT 1068 SIMILKAMEEN DIVISION YALE DISTRICT PLAN 11203

ABOUT 13% GRADE

" TOP OF SLOPE

4 Less THaN 5% GRADE

THIS PROPERTY MAY BE SUBJECT
10 THE FOLLOAYING ENCUMEBRANCES:
WATER AGREEMENT SHMZE

Austin dEV21H

BOUNDARIES OF THE PARCEL DESCRIBED ABOVE. THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE USED TO DEFINE PROFPERTY LINES OR PROPERTY CORNERS

THIS LOCATION CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN PREPARED DI NO, 008 S0 122 PREPARED FOR: JASON ADAM

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE MANLIAL DATE OF FIELD SURVEY: APRIL 19, 2022 AMcElhnrlnw

AND 1S CERTIFIED CORRECT THIS 26ih DAY OF AFRIL, 2022 PARCEL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FIELD SURVEY. | CIVIC ADDRESS: 165 LAKEHILL ROAD, KALEDEN B.C MCELHANNEY ASSOCIATES
Jonathan Austin  Digitaly signed by Jarathan THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED SOLELY FOR A LIMITED CONTRACTUAL USE BETWEEN McELHANNEY ASSOCIATES LAND SURVEYING LTD. AND OUR LAND SURVEYING LTO

CLIENT. THIS DOCUMENT IS BASED ON LAND TITLE & SURVEY AUTHORITY RECORDS AND FIELD SURVEY. UNREGESTERED INTERESTS HAVE NOT BEEN g
4EV21 H Date: X220476 12:41:08 07D INCLUDED OF CONSIDERED. THIS DOCUMENT SHOWS THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF THE SURVEY ED B THUCTURES AND FEATURES WITH RESPECT TO THE Penticion B

BCLS Tel 250 492 7399
JOMATHAN M. AUSTIN 1819) © 2005 McEL HANNEY ASSOTIATES | AND SURVEYING LTD_ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NO PERSON MAY COPY, REPRODUCE. TRANSMIT OR ALTER THIS
DOCLIMENT INMWHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORY. THE SIGNATORY ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR ANY FILE NGO 24720306000
THIS DOGUMENT 15 NOT VALID UNLESS DIGITALLY SIGNED DAMAGES THAT MAY BE SUFFERED EY A THIRD PARTY AS A RESULT OF ANY DECISIONS MADE. OR ACTIONS TAKEN BASED ON THIS DOCUMENT DRAWING NO 396800V CERT DWG

280 Manaimo Ave. W

Canada V2A 1NG
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165 LAKEHILL ROAD, KALEDEN, BC

GARAGE REBUILD

JASON ADAM
CROSS SECTION DRAWING

WOV 18, 2022

SCALE: 147=1 (ROF EESERET Y
FASPHALT SHINGLES
|-ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT
-7/ 0SB SHEATHING OR 12" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
-ENGINEERED SCISS0R TRUSSES @ 247 0.C.
I-BATT INSULATION R40
-6 MIL POLY INTERIOR VAPOUR BARRIER
LINTERIOR FINISH

VENTS 1/300 OF CEILING AREA

|

DETAIL'A

BxB-10m10
welded wire mesh

Farm "N
board, I between center &
removed upper V3 of slab

. | secured in place
during pour

concrele 2 Concrete
sels L 4 in.
| g a o s & o 5l -V
| 1 - - Il":
I a g:d rebar Gravel
| i, 2in,
; = .*b Hhp diameler,
s middle /3 2in
E - thick
| Min. 12in, Vapor retarder (plastic sheeling)
I Compacted or previously
‘ > undisturbed sl

Anchorage |s to be provided by fastening the sill plate to the foundation with not ess than 12,7
i (1,/2") dameter anchor bolts spaced not more than 2.4 m (7.8") o.c

- 3I'x10" HEADERS OVER GARAGE DOORS
- 2-T'xE" HEADERS CVER WINDOW LINTELS

3| PERFORATED ALIUMINUM SOFFIT [
; WAL ASSEMELT 2 |
] FVINYL SIDING 3 fie
) -2 LAYERS 30 MIN. BLDG. PAPER <
4 1-3E" PLYWOOD OR 058 SHEATHING (INTERICR) :
M -4 STUDS @ 247 0.C. &
i FBATT INSULATION 2 BETALE
L& MIL POLY INTERIOR VAPOUR BARFIER
-INTERIOR FINISH —
! f - ¥ L w w ¥ L La 1
H —crosswise bar
i Monolaihic slsb cross peciion fongtudial ar
FETR ESSEE0T i\\ hicken g
4" COMCRETE SLAB (32 MPA) i _— 4" concrate st WEN 10 MM rebar 247 0¢
{6 MIL PCLY MOISTURE BARRIER i eth waye or e - B/ WM an & mi paty
By I-SEE DETAIL A AND DETAIL'E' : ¥pour barries on 4° cormpased
i gl
: il
NOTES:
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